
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

February 11,2009

No. 021109-C

TITLE: PURCHASE SUPLLY CONTRACT - POLYDYNE INC

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to award and execute a 12-month supply
requirements contract with POLYDYNE, INC., Riceboro, GA, for the purchase of liquid emulsion polymer for
the Austin Water Utility in an estimated amount not to exceed $858,808, with three 12-month extension options
in estimated amounts not to exceed $901,748 for the first extension option, $946,836 for the second extension
option, and $994,183 the third extension option, fora total estimated contract amount not to exceed
$3,701,575.

V Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

_____

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendation

Cheryl Scottyan, Chairperson
Water & Wastewater Commission

Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

i1of
Date

Motion

Made By

Motion
Seconded

L_____ I COMMISSIONER’S VOTE

L____ Consentinq Dissentinq Abstaininq Recusal

Cheryl Scott-Ryan
Chairperson

Mario Espinoza
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker ,/ V

Karen Friese

Dale Gray %/“I
Chien Lee

Gwendolyn Webb 4/

Absent

IVI


